

Cultural Diversity Foundation

Removing Road Blocks, Building Opportunities

July 10, 2009

BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Dr. Joni Flowers President & Executive Director

> George Seess Director

Lois Greene *Treasurer* 

Sylvia Allen Secretary

Anthony Gladney

 $S_{\text{HARON}}\,G_{\text{WYN}}\,M_{\text{ILLS}}$ 

Betty  $S_{MITH}$ 

Christie Binko

Joselyn Cousins

Bobbie Pope

Ms. Rosalynd Jamerson Cobb MEMRA 6628 Sky Pointe Drive Las Vegas, NV 89131

Dear Ms. Cobb:

On behalf of the Cultural Diversity Foundation, I would like to congratulate you on being one of the six recipients of the Golden Hand Service Award. You were nominated by your colleague, Ms. Bessy Lee, because of your outstanding endeavors in the Las Vegas community.

The Golden Hand Service Awards honors selected individuals who have contributed outstanding service to the community and have gone beyond the call of duty to lend a helping hand to someone in need of support.

The awards dinner will be held on Thursday, October 22, 2009 from 5:30 p.m. a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Nevada Partners, MGM-Mirage Event Center, 710 W Lake Mead Blvd, North Las Vegas. There will be a networking cocktail reception from 5:30 pm to 6:30 pm. The dinner and awards presentation recognizing the Golden Hand recipients for their contributions to the community will follow. Reserved seating will be available for all recipients and two guests.

Ms. Cobb, it is an honor and a privilege to recognize someone who is dedicated to making a difference in the lives of others. Congratulations on receiving the Golden Hand Service Award.

If you are unable to attend the awards dinner, please call me at 646-2615, or email me at jflowers@cdfnv.org. I look forward to meeting you.

Best regards,

Dr. Joni Flowers Executive Director Cultural Diversity Foundation jflowers@cdfnv.org www.cdfnv.org